

To all workplaces

AMENDMENT No. 1
to DEAN'S ORDER No. 3/2020
on Reducing the Risk of Infection by Coronavirus

I.

Dean's Order No. 3/2020 has been modified as follows:

1. In Article III, point 2 the words „a maximum of 15 students present in a classroom is met“ are replaced by the words „a maximum of 100 persons present in a room is met (depending on the room capacity)“.
2. In Article IV, point 1 the words „as long as the number of attendees does not exceed 15 people“ are replaced by the words „as long as the number of attendees does not exceed 100 persons“ (depending on the room capacity)“.
3. In Attachment No. 1 the word „student“ is replaced by words „student/visitor“.

II.

This amendment to the dean's order takes effect as of 25th May, 2020.

prof. Mgr. Petr Páta, Ph.D.
Dean